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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:951
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
CGHS DIPENSARIES
BIKRAM KESHARI DEO;KAILASH MEGHWAL;T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of CGHS Dispensaries as on date in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government have any proposal to open more CGHS dispensaries and hospitals in the country particularly in the States of Orissa, Rajasthan and Kerala;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which these are likely to be opened?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a): The information is given at Annexure `A`.

(b)to(d): Due to constraints of manpower and resources, it is not possible to open more CGHS dispensaries.

ANNEXURE

STATE/CITY WISE LIST OF THE CGHS DISPENSRIES:-

Name of the State    Name of City  No. of the dispensaries
     (Allopathic and ISMH)

Gujarat              Ahmedabad            7
Maharashtra          Mumbai               34
   Nagpur               13
   Pune                 10
Chandigarh           Chandigarh           1
Kerala               Trivendrum           3
Karnataka            Bangalore            14
Tamilnadu            Chennai              17
Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad 20
Uttar Pradesh Meerut 8
   Allahabad            9
   Kanpur               12
   Lucknow              9
Bihar                Patna                7
Jharkhand Ranchi (AGCR) 1
   Employees and
   Pensioners)
Assam                Guwahati             3
Meghalaya            Shillong             1
Orissa Bhubneshwar (AGCR 1
   Employees and
   Pensioners)
West Bengal Calcutta 21
Rajasthan            Jaipur               7
Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 3
   Bhopal               1
Delhi                Delhi                1
   New Delhi
   Ghaziabad (UP)
   NOIDA (UP)
   Faridabad (Haryana)
   Total             121
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